negligence of Seller’s employees in connection with the performance of their duties pursuant to 

these Terms and Conditions or by defects in any Product supplied pursuant to these Terms and 

Conditions. Seller’s total liability under this Clause shall be limited to £250,000 (two hundred and 

fifty thousand pounds) for any one event or series of connected events. 

10.3 Subject to Clause 10.1, in no event will either party be liable under these Terms and Conditions 

for any damages resulting from: (i) loss of use, (ii) lost profits, (iii) loss of anticipated savings, (iv)